
PIZZA BASES AND TOPPINGS - INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS
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BASES

Base: Regular Crust Dough 

Wheat Flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Stabiliser: E481, Whey Powder, Sunflower Oil, Bakery Enzyme, 

Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Flour Treatment Agent: E920; Yeast, Whole Maize Flour. x x x

Base: Fresh Thin Crust

Wheat Flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Stabiliser: E481, Whey Powder, Sunflower Oil, Bakery Enzyme, 

Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Flour Treatment Agent: E920; Yeast, Whole Maize Flour. x x x

Base: Thin & Crispy 

Wheat Flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder, Salt, Yeast, Sugar, Emulsifiers: E471,E472e; 

Antioxidant: E300; Flour Treatment Agent: E920 x x x

Base: Double Decadence 

Thin Crust Base (Wheatflour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Yeast, Skimmed Milk Powder, Sugar, Emulsifiers: 

E471,E472e; Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid; Flour Treatment Agent: L-cysteine), Liquid Cheese (Cheddar Cheese, 

Cream Cheese, Water, Garlic, Mixed Herbs, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid; Emulsifiers: Sodium Phosphates, 

Polyphosphates; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate). x x x

Base: Dominator

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Stabiliser: E481, Whey Powder, Sunflower Oil, 

Bakery Enzyme, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Flour Treatment Agent: E920, Yeast), Thin Crust Base (Wheatflour, 

Water, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Yeast, Skimmed Milk Powder, Sugar, Emulsifiers: E471,E472e; Antioxidant: Ascorbic 

Acid; Flour Treatment Agent: L-cysteine), Liquid Cheese (Cheddar Cheese, Cream Cheese, Water, Garlic, Mixed 

Herbs, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid; Emulsifiers: Sodium Phosphates, Polyphosphates; Preservative: Potassium 

Sorbate), Whole Maize Flour. x x x

Base: Stuffed Crust

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Stabiliser: E481, Whey Powder, Sunflower Oil, 

Bakery Enzyme, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Flour Treatment Agent: E920, Yeast), String Cheese (Mozzarella 

Cheese, Cheddar Cheese, Potato Starch, Natural Garlic Flavour, Dried Parsley), Whole Maize Flour. x x x

SAUCES

BBQ Sauce

Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vinegar, Molasses (Cane), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Mustard, 

Colouring: Caramel; Flavouring: Liquid Smoke, Spices, Onion Powder, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Garlic 

Puree (Garlic, Water, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Ground Celery, Herbs, Clove Oil. x x x

Garlic & Parsley Spread Vegetable Oil, Water, Garlic, Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier: E471; Natural Flavouing, Colour: Carotenes. x x

Liquid Cheese

Cheddar Cheese, Cream Cheese, Water, Garlic, Mixed Herbs, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid; Emulsifiers: Sodium 

Phosphates, Polyphosphates; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate. x x

Sundried Tomato and Garlic sauce

Tomato Puree, Tomatoes, Water, Vegetable Oil, Sundried Tomato Puree (Rehydrated Sundried Tomatoes [Water, 

Tomatoes, Salt], Vegetable Oil, White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Rosemary, Flavourings, Black Pepper), Sugar, 

Modified Maize Starch, White Wine Vinegar, Salt, Onion Powder, Spirit Vinegar, Garlic Powder, Basil, Black 

Pepper. x

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Spices and Herbs, Garlic Powder, Antioxidant: Citric Acid. x

Contains

Some Ice Creams contain nuts. We do not use nuts in our pizzas, desserts or side orders, however some ingredients are produced in factories that handle nuts. 

Our stores are busy working environments and there is a risk of cross-contamination between toppings. If you have an allergy please inform your order-taker.

ISSUED DATE: 31/01/12
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Contains

TOPPINGS

Anchovies Anchovy, Sunflower Oil, Salt x

Bavarian Blue Cheese Milk, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Preservative: Cellulose x x

Chicken

Chicken Breast, Marinade (Water, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulators: Sodium Citrate, Sodium 

Bicarbonate).

Chorizo

Pork, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Pork Fat, Colour: Paprika Extract; Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Antioxidant: E300; 

Starter Culture, Acidity Regulator: E330; Preservative: E 250.

Feta Cheese Sheeps Milk, Goats Milk, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet and Culture x x

Gran Moravia Cheese Milk, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Preservative: Lysozyme (from egg) x x x

Green Pepper Green Pepper x

Ground Beef Beef, Water, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavour, Pepper, Antioxidant: Citric Acid. x

Ham

Pork, Water, Salt, Stabilisers: Triphosphates; Natural Smoke Flavour, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Preservative: 

Sodium Nitrite.

Herbs Dried Garlic, Black Pepper, Dried Red Pepper, Dried Onion , Dried Tomato, Sea Salt, Oregano, Marjoram, Basil x

Jalapeno Peppers

Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Acetic Acid, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate; Firming Agent: Calcium 

Chloride. x

Meatballs

Pork Meat, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Pork Fat, Tomato Puree, Spices, 

Dried Onions, Sugar, Garlic. x

Mozzarella Cheese Delight Vegetarian Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese x x

Mozzarella Cheese Vegetarian Mozzarella Cheese x x

Mushrooms Mushrooms x

Olives Black Black Olives, Water, Salt, Colour Stabiliser: E579 x

Onions Onion x

Pepperoni

Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices (Contains Mustard), Colour: Paprika Extract; Garlic Powder, Spice Extracts, 

Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Herbs, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. x

Pepperoni Smoked Hungarian

Pork Meat (92%), Pork Fat, Salt, Sweet Paprika, Hot Paprika, Black Pepper, Garlic, Carraway Seed, Saccharose, 

Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid; Preservative: Sodium Nitrite. Prepared with 152g of raw 

pork per 100g of finished product x

Pineapple Pineapple x

Roquito / Sweet Chilli Peppers Roquito® Peppers, Water, Sugar, Vinegar. x

Salami Napoli

Pork (made with 130g of raw pork per 100g of salami), Salt, Skimmed Milk Powder, Dextrose, Sugar, Lactose, 

Fructose, Flavourings (Garlic, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring), Spices (Ground White Pepper, Garlic, Paprika) 

Antioxidant: E301; Preservatives: E250, E252. x

ISSUED DATE: 31/01/12
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Contains

Salami Ventricina

Pork, Salt, Spices (Whole and Ground Pepper, Chilli, Sweet Paprika), Skimmed Milk Powder, Dextrose, Fructose, 

Flavouring: Cream Flavouring, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Preservatives: Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite. x

Sausage Cumberland

Pork, Wheat Flour, Pork Fat, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Stabiliser: E450i; Preservative: E221; White Pepper, 

Antioxidant: E300; Acidity Regulator: E330; Coriander, Ginger, Mace, Nutmeg, Black Pepper. x x

Smoky Bacon Pork Belly, Salt, Glucose, Stabiliser: E450i; Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250.

Spinach Baby Leaf Spinach x

Sweetcorn Sweetcorn, Water, Salt x

Tandoori Chicken

Chicken Breast, Tandoori Marinade (Maltodextrin, Sugar, Salt, Spices and Spice Extracts [Cumin, Turmeric, 

Coriander, Cardamom, Ginger, Chilli], Modified Tapioca Starch, Vegetable Powders [Garlic, Onion], Milk Solid, 

Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Lactic Acid; Yeast Extract, Colours: Carmine, Paprika Extract), Water, Maize Starch, 

Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser: E451i; Pepper Extract. x x x

Tomatoes Fresh Tomatoes x

Tomatoes SunBlush Red & Yellow 

Baby Plum Red Baby Plum Tomatoes, Yellow Baby Plum Tomatoes. x

Tuna Tuna, Sunflower Oil, Salt x

ISSUED DATE: 31/01/12


